

Jerome Baker Designs and FDCTech Collaborate to Bring Luxury Glass Digital Art to Global Crypto Audience

Irvine, CA: December 06, 2021, FDCTech, Inc. ("FDC" or the "Company," OTCQB: FDCT), a fully integrated financial technology company with a full suite of digital financial services solutions, today announced a collaboration agreement to create the NFT Venture where <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> will create unique digital art pieces and corresponding physical assets on the Ethereum blockchain. The partnership will commence with an upcoming release of original works developed by its founder Jason Harris, who has created the most unique and rare luxury artwork on the bongs, bubblers, and pipes.

The story of <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> began when founder Jason Harris was blessed enough to apprentice under <u>Bob Snodgrass</u>, Godfather of artistic hard glass and founder of the modern pipe-making industry. <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> was recently named one of the top ten glassblowers in the United States by the Cannabis News Update. <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> won the 2018 High Times Cannabis Cup for "Best Glass" in Sanoma county and was runner up in "Best Glass" in the Sacramento 2018 High Times Cannabis Cup. <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> pieces have been custom-made for global artists like Santana, Snoop Dogg, George Clooney, George Clinton, 311, Sublime/Skunk Records, Widespread Panic, Grateful Dead, Rita Marley, DMB, Phish, Slayer, and DRI.

The Company will provide the Non-Fungible Token (NFT) Platform to mint and issue the NFTs where collectors can purchase the <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> drops through online silent auctions, global offers, and open editions. The Company expects to launch the Platform in the early part of the first quarter, ending on March 31, 2022.

"We, at JBD, passionately believe in the future of a blockchain-crypto-driven digital art world and the ultimate democratization and distribution of authentic and protected digital assets. We're excited to collaborate with FDC as they have a proven track record in building successful customized trading technology", said Jason Harris, Founder, and President of <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u>.

Imran Firoz, Founder, CFO, and NFT Team Leader for the Company, said, "We are thrilled that <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> has entered the NFT space with FDC. It is exciting to work with such a well-established iconic brand that has made modern artistic glass and pipe-making a highly desirable collectible art collection. Our Company and <u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> are committed to creating authentic digital and physical art pieces to showcase Jason Harris' unique and rare work on the NFT platform, where collectors can seamlessly buy, sell, and store digital art and collectibles."

For additional information, visit our <u>SEC filings</u> or <u>Company's website</u> for more information on the full results and management's plan.

FDCTech, Inc.

FDCTech, formerly known as Forex Development Corporation, is a fully integrated financial technology company. FDC delivers trading platform, back-office, liquidity, dealing desk, and prime brokerage solutions to forex market participants seeking access to retail and institutional spot forex markets.

Jerome Baker Designs

<u>Jerome Baker Designs</u> (JBD) is a leading award-winning artistic flameworking and pipe-making lifestyle brand under the tutelage of its founder Jason Harris. JBD has made exclusive luxury and functional glass

art installations pieces for several global public figures and celebrities, with collections sold in North America, Europe, and Australia. More information is available on JBD's Instagram page.

Press Release Disclaimer

Some press release statements may be forward-looking statements or future expectations based on currently available information. Such views or statements are naturally subject to risks and uncertainties. Factors such as the development of general economic conditions, future market conditions, unusual catastrophic loss events, changes in the capital markets, and other circumstances may cause the actual events or results to be materially different from those anticipated by such statements. The Company does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness, or updated status of such forward-looking statements or information provided by the third-party. Therefore, in no case whatsoever will Company and its affiliate companies be liable to anyone for any decision made or action taken in conjunction with the information and statements in this press release or any related damages.

Contact Media Relations

FDCTech, Inc. ir@fdctech.com www.fdctech.com +1 877-445-6047 200 Spectrum Drive, Suite 300, Irvine, CA, 92618